*Debt consists of capital lease obligations

Q2 FY07

$6.8

$4.5

$11.3

$17.3

$15.0

$0.1

$0.9

$1.1

23

Q2 FY08 Earnings
April 23, 2008

Balance Sheets
($ Billions) Mar ‘07 Mar ‘08

Cash & Marketable Securities $11.3 $10.6

Receivables & Inventory $1.1 $1.3

Fixed Assets & Goodwill $2.9 $3.3

Deferred Tax Assets & Other $2.0 $3.0

Total Assets $17.3 $18.2

Total Liabilities $2.3 $2.7

Stockholders’ Equity $15.0 $15.5

Total Liabilities & Stockholders’ Equity $17.3 $18.2

Strength & Flexibility to Support Strong Growth & Shareholder Returns

24

Q2 FY08 Earnings
April 23, 2008

~12K

~38K

Granted Granted and Applied

6

Qualcomm’s Unique Patent Position
Patent Portfolio is a Strong Asset Value

0

1,500

3,000

4,500

6,000

7,500

Mar'07 Jun'07 Sep'07 Dec'07 Mar'08

Issued Total (Issued & Applied)

~ 7.2K

Cumulative U.S. Patents
(Issued Patents & Filed Applications)

(Excludes non-U.S. filed applications and granted patents)

Mar ’08 Cum. Foreign Patents

Reconciliations.

26

Q2 FY08 Earnings
April 23, 2008

Pro forma reconciliations
Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2008

Segments
Qualcomm
Pro Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) QSI (2)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,604$   $   -   $   2  $   2,606
Change from prior year 17% N/M 17%
EBT 1,099$   (130)$   (63)$   906$
Change from prior year (1%) (3%) (50%) (2%)
EBT as a % of revenues 42% N/A N/M 35%
Net income (loss) 894$   (88)$   (40)$   766$
Change from prior year 7% (6%) (100%) 6%
Diluted EPS 0.54$   (0.05)$   (0.02)$   0.47$
Change from prior year 8% 0% (100%) 9%
Diluted shares used 1,643   1,643   1,643   1,643

First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2008

Segments
Qualcomm
Pro Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1)
In-Process

R&D QSI (2)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,439$   $   -   $   -   $   1 2,440$
EBT 1,111   (124)   (2) (55)   930
Net income (loss) 872   (84)   (1)   (20)   767
Diluted EPS 0.52$   (0.05)$   -$   (0.01)$   0.46$
Diluted shares used 1,664   1,664   1,664   1,664   1,664

Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
Qualcomm
Pro Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1)
In-process

R&D QSI (2)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,221$   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   2,221
EBT 1,106   (126)   (10) (42)   928
Net income (loss) 838   (83)   (9)   (20)   726
Diluted EPS 0.50$   (0.05)$   (0.01)$   (0.01)$   0.43$
Diluted shares used 1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693

27

Q2 FY08 Earnings
April 23, 2008

Pro forma reconciliations, continued
Third Quarter - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
Qualcomm
Pro Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) QSI (2)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,325$   $   -   $   -   $   2,325
EBT 1,177   (114)   (91)   972
Net income (loss) 934   (75)   (61)   798
Diluted EPS 0.55$   (0.04)$   (0.04)$   0.47$
Diluted shares used 1,704   1,704   1,704   1,704

Twelve Months - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
Qualcomm
Pro Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items (3)
In-Process

R&D QSI

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 8,870$   -$   $   -   -$   1$   8,871$
EBT 4,363   (487)   -   (10)   (240)   3,626
Net income (loss) 3,406   (321)   364   (9)   (137)   3,303
Diluted EPS 2.01$   (0.19)$   0.22$   (0.01)$   (0.08)$   1.95$
Diluted shares used 1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693

N/M – Not Meaningful
N/A – Not Applicable
Sums may not equal totals due to rounding.

(1)   Certain share-based compensation is included in operating expenses as part of employee-related costs but is not allocated to the Company’s segments as
such costs are not considered relevant by management in evaluating segment performance.

(2)   At fiscal year-end, the sum of the quarterly tax provisions for each column, including QSI, equals the annual tax provisions for each column computed in
accordance with GAAP.  In interim quarters, the tax provision for the QSI operating segment is computed by subtracting the tax provision for Qualcomm pro
forma, the tax items column and the tax provisions related to estimated share-based compensation and in-process R&D from the tax provision for total
Qualcomm (GAAP).

(3)   During the fourth quarter of fiscal 2007, the Company recorded a $331 million tax benefit, or $0.20 diluted earnings per share, related to tax expense
recorded in prior years resulting from the completion of tax audits during the fourth fiscal quarter. The fiscal 2007 Qualcomm pro forma results excluded this
tax benefit attributable to prior years.

28

Q2 FY08 Earnings
April 23, 2008

Estimated Total
Qualcomm Share-Based Qualcomm
Pro Forma Compensation QSI (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   1,056  $   (53) (a)  $   (56)  $   947
Less:  capital expenditures   (281)   -   (20)   (301)
Free cash flow $   775 $   (53) $   (76) $   646

Estimated Total
Qualcomm Share-Based In-Process Qualcomm
Pro Forma Compensation R&D QSI (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   2,070  $   (101) (a)  $   (2)  $   (140)  $   1,827
Less:  capital expenditures   (387)   -   -   (41)   (428)
Free cash flow $   1,683 $   (101) $   (2) $   (181) $   1,399

Estimated Total
Qualcomm Share-Based In-Process Qualcomm
Pro Forma Compensation R&D QSI (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   1,159  $   (87) (a)  $   (10)  $   (71)  $   991
Less:  capital expenditures   (72)   -   -   (20)   (92)
Free cash flow $   1,087 $   (87) $   (10) $   (91) $   899

Estimated Total
Qualcomm Share-Based In-Process Qualcomm
Pro Forma Compensation R&D QSI (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   1,994  $   (119) (a)  $   (10)  $   (85)  $   1,780
Less:  capital expenditures   (361)   -   -   (53)   (414)
Free cash flow $   1,633 $   (119) $   (10) $   (138) $   1,366

(a) Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Three Months Ended April 1, 2007

Six Months Ended March 30, 2008

Six Months Ended April 1, 2007

and other supplemental disclosures

(Unaudited)
Three Months Ended March 30, 2008

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to
Total Qualcomm (GAAP) net cash provided by operating activities

(In millions)

29

Q2 FY08 Earnings
April 23, 2008

Q2 FY2007 Q2 FY2008
Net Income 726$   766$
Plus:  Income tax expense 202   140
Plus:  Depreciation and Amortization 93   111